## *C*independentbd.com

## RURAL POWER COMPANY LIMITED "শেখ হাসিনার উদ্যোগ-चत्र चत्र विमुख्" House No. 19, Road No. 1/B, Sector No. 09, Uttara Model Town Dhaka-1230, Bangladesh, Email: info@rpcl.gov.bd, Web: www.rpcl.gov.bd Invitation for Tender (International **GOVERNMENT OF THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF BANGLADESH** 1 Ministry/Division Ministry of Power, Energy and Mineral Resources /Power Division. 2 Agency Rural Power Company Limited. 3 Procuring Entity Name Executive Director (Engineering), Rural Power Company Limited. Procuring EntityDistrict Tender against Procurement of Consumables and I&C Spares for Gas Turbine (GE Frame Invitation for 6B) of Mymensingh Power Station, Shambhugani, Mymensingh, Bangladesh. 6 Invitation Reference No. PUR- 014(FG/MPS/OTM)/2019-20 7 Date 26-Jan-20 **KEY INFORMATION** 8 Procurement Method Open Tendering Method (International Competitive Tendering) FUNDING INFORMATION 9 Budget &Source of Funds | RPCL's own fund. PARTICULAR INFORMATION 10 Tender Package No. Procurement of Consumables and I&C Spares for Gas Turbine (GE Frame 68) of Tender Package Name Mymensingh Power Station, Shambhuganj, Mymensingh, Bangladesh. Date Time 12 Tender Publication Date 27-Jan-20 13 Tender Document Last Selling Date & Time 08-Mar-20 17:00 BST 14 Tender Closing Date & Time 09-Mar-20 12.00 BST 15 Tender Opening Date & Time 09-Mar-20 Name & Address of the office(s) Executive Director (Finance & Accounts), Rural Power Company Limited, House No. 19 (1st Floor), Road No. 1/B, Sector No. 09, Uttara Model Town, Dhaka-1230. for Selling Tender Document Name & Address of the office(s) | Executive Director (Engineering), Rural Power Company Limited, House No.19 for Receiving & Opening Tender (2nd Floor), Road No. 1/B, Sector No. 09, Uttara Model Town, Dhaka- 1230. 17 Place/Date/Time of Pre-Tender Meeting Not Applicable. INFORMATION FOR TENDERER Tenderer shall be from any country except Israel. Tenderers shall have the legal capacity to enter into the Contract under the Applicable Law. Tenderers shall be enrolled in the relevant professional or trade organizations. Tenderers shall have fulfilled its obligations to pay taxes under the provisions of laws and regulations. Tenderer Tenderer shall have experience and other requirement described in Tender Document. Procurement of Consumables and I&C Spares for Gas Turbine (GE Frame 68) of 19 Brief Description of Goods Mymensingh Power Station, Shambhuganj, Mymensingh, Bangladesh. 20 Price of Tender Document (Tk.) BDT 2,000.00 (Two Thousand Taka) only. Lot **Tender Security Completion Time** Identification of Package Location No. in days Amount Procurement of Consumables and I&C Spares for USD 2.950.00 / 21 **RPCL Corporate** 01 Gas Turbine (GE Frame 6B) of Mymensingh Power EUR 2,660.00 / 150 days Office Station, Shambhuganj, Mymensingh, Bangladesh. BDT 2,50,500.00 The Tender Document may be purchased by the interested tenderers on submission of a written application to the Executive Director (Finance & Accounts), RPCL and upon payment 22 **Purchasing Tender** of a non-refundable fee as specified amount. The mode of payment will be Pay order/Bank Document draft issued in favor of Rural Power Company Limited. PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS Name, Designation, Address Md. Salim Bhuiyan, Executive Director (Engineering), Rural Power Company Limited, and Contract Details of House No.19, Road No. 1/B, Sector No. 09, Uttara Model Town, Dhaka-1230. Official inviting Tender Phone: +88 02 48961201, Fax: +88 02 48963229, E-mail: edengg@rpcl.gov.bd 24 The Purchaser reserves the right to reject all tenders or annul the Tender proceedings (Md. Saiim Bhulyan, PEng.)



Executive Director (Engg.), Rural Power Company Limited



RURAL POWER COMPANY LIMITED "শ্ৰেণ হাসিনার উদ্যোগ-House No. 19, Road No. 1/B, Sector No. 09, Uttara Model Town

25	invitat	ion for Tend	der (Inter	national		
-	GOV	ERNMENT OF THE PEOF	LE'S REPUBLIC OF	BANGLADESH		
1	Similar III de l'annount de l'a	Ministry of Power, Energy and Mineral Resources /Power Division.				
2		Rural Power Company Limited.				
3	The state of the s	The desired of the control of the co				
4	Procuring EntityDistrict					
5	Invitation for	Tender against Procurement of Consumables and i&C Spares for Gas Turbine (GE Fram GB) of Mymensingh Power Station, Shambhuganj, Mymensingh, Bangladesh.				
6	Invitation Reference No.	PUR-014(FG/MPS/OTM)/	2019-20	and the second of		
7.	Date 26-Jan-20					
THE PERSON	YINFORMATION	CARA PERCENTIA	0.00	<b>的特别。在7</b>	A 218 4 7 1 7 1	
-	Procurement Method Open Tendering Method (International Competitive Tendering)					
	NDING INFORMATION					
	Budget & Source of Funds	RPCL's own fund.				
-meturing	RTICULAR INFORMATION	Kit and Market St.	A CONTRACTOR AS	10 A 10 TO 1 - 27	Value - 1200 V 11	
10	Tender Package No. 01					
11	Tender Package Name Procurement of Consumables and I&C Spares for Gas Turbine (GE Frame 6B) Mymensingh Power Station, Shambhugani, Mymensingh, Bangiadesh,					
100	EARTH BUSINESS ACTUAL		Date	Miles - D.A. Marie	Time	
	Tender Publication Date		27-Jan-20	CAN COUNTY		
	Tender Document Last Se		08-Mar-20	Value of the	7:00 BST	
	Tender Closing Date & Tim		09-Mar-20 .	-	12.00 BST	
15	Tender Opening Date & Tie Name & Address of the off	me /	09-Mar-20		12.30 BST ural Power Company Limited, House	
7	Place/Date/Time of Pre-Te	ice(s) Executive Director ender (2 <sup>nd</sup> Floor), Road No. nder Meeting Not Applica	1/B, Sector No. 09, L	Power Company Li Ittara Model Town,	mited, House No.1 Dhaka-1230.	
NE	ORMATION FOR TENDERE	the second secon	The second			
18	of Tenderers shall Tenderers shall Tenderers shall	be from any country except have the legal capacity to be enrolled in the relevant have fulfilled its obligation have experience and other	enter into the Contra professional or trade s to pay taxes under	organizations. The provisions of law ed in Tender Docum	s and regulations.	
9	Brief Description of Coads	erocurement of Con			the frame a country of the last	
	Brief Description of Goods	Mymensingh Power	Station, Shambhugar	j, Mymensingh, Ban	gladesh.	
20	Price of Tender Document	Mymensingh Power	Station, Shambhugar	A CONTRACT	gladesh.	
20	Price of Tender Document Lot No. Identific	Mymensingh Power (Tk.) BDT 2,000.00 (Two T	Station, Shambhugar housand Taka) only. Location	Tender Security Amount	Completion Time	
20	Price of Tender Document  Lot No. Identific  Procurement of Con- Gas Turbine (GE Fram Station, Shambhugar	(Tk.) BDT 2,000.00 (Two T ation of Package sumables and I&C Spares for ie 6B) of Mymensingh Power IJ, Mymensingh, Bangladesh	Station, Shambhugar housand Taka) only. Location  RPCL Corporate Office	Tender Security Amount  USD 2,950.00 / EUR 2,660.00 / BDT 2,50.500.00	Completion Time in days	
1 2	Price of Tender Document  Lot Mo. Identific  Procurement of Con- Gas Turbine'(GE Fram Station, Shambhugar  Procedure of Purchasing Tender Document  Or and Tender Or and T	Mymensingh Power (Tk.) BDT 2,000.00 (Two T  ation of Package sumables and I&C Spares for ie 6B) of Mymensingh Power if, Mymensingh, Bangladesh Tender, Document may be tten application to the Execu- in non-refundable fee as spe- it issued in favor of Rural Pc	Location  RPCL Corporate Office  purchased by the individual of th	Tender Security Amount USD 2,950.00 / EUR 2,660.00 / BDT 2,50,500.00 Iterested tenderers e & Accounts), RPC iode of payment wild	Completion Time in days  150 days  on submission of and upon payment	
1 2	Price of Tender Document  Lot Mo. Identific  Procurement of Con- Gas Turbine (GE Fram Station, Shambhugar  Procedure of Purchasing Tender Of Document  Document  DOCURING ENTITY DETAILS	Mymensingh Power (Tk.) BDT 2,000,00 (Two T  ation of Package sumables and I&C Spares for the 6B) of Mymensingh Power j, Mymensingh, Bangladesi Tender, Document may be tten application to the Execu- tion-refundable fee as spe ft issued in favor of Rural Po	Location  RPCL Corporate Office  purchased by the lutive Director (Financified amount. The rewer Company Limite	Tender Security Amount USD 2,950.00 / EUR 2,660.00 / BDT 2,50,500.00 Iterested tenderers ee & Accounts), RPC iode of payment wild.	Completion Time in days  150 days  on submission of Land upon payment in the Pay order/Ban	
20	Price of Tender Document  Lot No. Identific  Procurement of Con- Gas Turbine (GE Fram Station, Shambhugar  Procedure of Purchasing Tender Document  Document  CURING ENTITY DETAILS  Name, Designation, Addre and Contract Details of	Mymensingh Power (Tk.) BDT 2,000.00 (Two T ation of Package sumables and I&C Spares for ie 6B) of Mymensingh Power ij, Mymensingh, Bangladesh Tender, Document may be tten application to the Exect inon-refundable fee as spe ft issued in favor of Rural Pc ss Md. Salim Bhuiyan, Exe House No. 19, Road No.	RPCL Corporate Office  purchased by the introduction The record of the purchased by the introduction of the record of the purchased by the introduction of the record of the purchased by the introduction of the record of the purchased by the introduction of the purchased by the	Tender Security Amount USD 2,950.00 / EUR 2,660.00 / BDT 2,50,500.00 Iterested tenderers te & Accounts), RPC iode of payment wild.	Completion Time in days  150 days  on submission of Land upon payment to Pay order/Ban  er Company Limiter Dhaka-1230	
10 2 RO	Price of Tender Document  Lot No. Identific  No. Procurement of Con- Gas Turbine (GE Fram Station, Shambhugar  Procedure of Purchasing Tender Document  Docu	Mymensingh Power (Tk.) BDT 2,000.00 (Two T ation of Package sumables and I&C Spares for ie 6B) of Mymensingh Power if, Mymensingh, Bangladesh Tender, Document may be tten application to the Exect non-refundable fee as specific issued in favor of Rural Po- ss   Md. Salim Bhulyan, Exe	RPCL Corporate Office  Durchased by the lutive Director (Financified amount. The mwer Company Limite  cutive Director (Engir 1/B, Sector No. 09, U. 1, Fax: +88 02 48963.	Tender Security Amount USD 2,950.00 / EUR 2,650.00 / BDT 2,50,500.00 terested tenderers te & Accounts), RPC tode of payment wild.  Teering), Rural Powelttara Model Town, 1229, E-mail: edenage	Completion Time in days  150 days  on submission of Land upon paymen in be Pay order/Bar  er Company Limiter Dhaka-1230.	

